60-90 WATT MEDICAL POWER SUPPLIES
DESCRIPTION
The PMP90 series of AC/DC switching power supplies are for
60-90 watts of continuous output power. They are enclosed in
a 94V-0 rated polyphenylene-oxide case with an IEC320/C14
or IEC320/C18 inlet to mate with interchangeable cord for
world-wide use. All models meet EN55011 and FCC class B
emission limits, and are designed for medical applications.

68
Model
(1)
 Output Average Active
Efficiency (typical)
@ 115 / 230 Vac Class I Class II V1
Min.
Current
Max.
Current Tol.
Ripple &
Noise
(2)
Max. Power
PMP90-10 PMP90F-10     5.0 V 0 A  12.0 A ±5% 100 mV 60 W 78 /79%
PMP90-10-1 PMP90F-10-1     6.0 V 0 A 10.0 A ±5% 100 mV 60 W 78 /79%
PMP90-11 PMP90F-11     9.0 V 0 A 7.78 A ±5% 100 mV 70 W 81 /82%
PMP90-12 PMP90F-12    12.0 V 0 A 6.67 A ±5% 120 mV 80 W 86 /85%
PMP90-12-1 PMP90F-12-1    13.5 V 0 A 6.30 A ±5% 135 mV 85 W 86 /85%
PMP90-13 PMP90F-13    15.0 V 0 A 5.67 A ±5% 150 mV 85 W 86 /85%
PMP90-13-1 PMP90F-13-1    18.0 V 0 A 5.00 A ±5% 180 mV 90 W 86 /85%
PMP90-13-2 PMP90F-13-2    19.0 V 0 A 4.74 A ±5% 190 mV 90 W 86 /86%
PMP90-14 PMP90F-14    24.0 V 0 A 3.75 A ±5% 240 mV 90 W 87 /86%
PMP90-16 PMP90F-16    30.0 V 0 A 3.00 A ±5% 300 mV 90 W 87 /86%
PMP90-18 PMP90F-18    48.0 V 0 A 1.87 A ±5% 480 mV 90 W 88 /87%
 1  2  3  4
PMP90-10 PMP90F-10
V1 Return +V1 V1 Return +V1
PMP90-10-1 PMP90F-10-1